Tender should be submitted on the schedule to tender. 
(i) Techno-Commercial Bid and (ii) Financial Bid 

The Financial bid will be opened only of those firms, who will be found 
technically qualified after evaluation of their technical bids. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.7430/- (Rupees Seven thousand Four hundred and Thirty only) 

Mode of Submission Offline 

Tender Date 09.07.2019 

Last date of submission of 
Tender 

06.08.2019 (Tuesday) before 3pm 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Techno- Commercial bid 

06.08.2019 (Tuesday) at 4pm 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Financial Bid

[...]

Submission of Quotation will bind the bidder to the acceptance of all conditions specified in the 

Quotation document. 
k. Canvassing in any form is for bidden and will be a criterion for disqualification. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The Bid must accompany a crossed Demand Draft of Rs.7430/- 

(Rupees Seven thousand Four hundred and Thirty only) drawn on any Nationalized bank and 
payable at Raebareli in favor of “Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology” for earnest money. 
No interest shall be paid on earnest money deposited. 
a) The EMD of the bidders will be returned after finally award of the Job to a successful bidder/